TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIWells Farno Canital Finance TTC T	FORMERLY Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation, as Agent	106/15/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A Bradken - Atlas Limited Partnership	
Also Known As:	AKA Atlas Foundry Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	400 South Fourth Street	
City:	Atchison	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66002-2886	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1710464	ATLAS
Registration Number:	1388795	ATLAS
Registration Number:	1453897	ATLAS
Registration Number:	1717471	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 329-4756

Email: patricia.toalson@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Toalson

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000

Address Line 2: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17111.14

900196737 REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0051

TRADEMARK

OP \$115,00 1710464

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Toalson	
Signature:	/Patricia A Toalson/	
Date:	07/12/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=WellsFargo-ReleaseofTrademarksfor Bradken-Atlas#page1.tif source=WellsFargo-ReleaseofTrademarksfor Bradken-Atlas#page2.tif source=WellsFargo-ReleaseofTrademarksfor Bradken-Atlas#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0052

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central), as Agent (the "Secured Party"), under a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of April 5, 2007, by and between A BRADKEN - ATLAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, formerly known as Atlas Foundry Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership ("Grantor"), and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), and covering trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and applications therefor, including any good will associated therewith, and all other "Collateral", as such quoted term is defined and described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on the Schedule A attached hereto, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has RELEASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the Collateral from all security interests and liens held by the Secured Party securing any indebtedness of the Grantor to the Secured Party, including without limitation those security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2007, at Reel 3522, at Frame 0392 and the Secured Party does hereby reassign and revest in Grantor full title to the Collateral assigned to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

The Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record and note the existence of the release hereby given.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NY.DOCS-#419684-v1-trademark_release_gmac_az3.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this Letter day of June, 2011.

		WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent By: August Herror Title: Vice - President
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	ss.:
COUNTY OF COOK)	
known, who being by r WELLS FARGO CAPIT such limited liability co	ne duly sy TAL FINA Impany by	worn, did depose and say, that he is the <u>Wie Mender</u> of NCE, LLC and that said instrument was signed on behalf of y authority of its Managers, and he/she acknowledged said d of said limited liability company.
Odenin Pescus Notary Public	<u> </u>	
	scusi	OFFICIAL SEAL
CHERIMIN PA Printed Name of Notary		CHERIMIN H PASCUAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
Commission Expiration:	10/07/1	S OF COMMISSION EXPERSION 143 €

NYDOCS-#419684-v1-trademark_release_gmac_az3.DOC 1853261.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0054

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
ATLAS		9/22/92 (renewed on 12/3/02)	12/2/12
ATLAS	1,388,795	4/8/86 (renewed on 7/28/06)	7/27/06
ATLAS	1,453,897	8/25/87 (section 8 & section 15 filed on 1/12/94)	8/24/07
delta design	1,717,471	8/25/92 (renewed on 11/16/02)	11/15/12

NYDOCS-#419684-v1-trademark_release_gmac_az3.DOC 1853261.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 07/12/2011